OP \$65.00 86094668

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM301396

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Budget Blinds, Inc. | | 04/14/2014 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | M2O Blinds, LLC | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1927 North Glassell Street | |
| City: | Orange | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92865 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------|----------|---------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 86094668 | M2O BLINDS | |
| Serial Number: | 86209768 | M2OBLINDS.COM | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7149988901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (714) 279 2427

Email: jennie@homefranchiseconcepts.com

Correspondent Name: Jennie L. Amante

Address Line 1:1927 North Glassell StreetAddress Line 4:Orange, CALIFORNIA 92865

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennie L. Amante | |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Jennie L. Amante/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/14/2014 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment BBI to M2O#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment BBI to M2O#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment BBI to M2O#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005260 FRAME: 0214

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Budget Blinds, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a corporation incorporated and governed under the laws of the state of California, whose principal office is 1927 North Glassell Street, Orange, California 92865, is the owner of the trademarks listed in the schedule attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, M2O Blinds, LLC (the "Assignee"), a limited liability company governed by the laws of the state of California, whose principal office is 1927 Glassell Street, Orange, California 92865, is desirous of acquiring from Assignor its whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, Assignor acknowledges that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective April 14, 2014, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and goodwill associated therewith, together with all rights of action resulting from any adverse use of the Trademarks or any confusingly similar trademarks and the right to claim such relief as is appropriate, the same to be held by Assignee, its successors and assigns as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

This assignment may be executed in counterparts and by means of facsimile or PDF signature, each of which once signed shall be deemed an original and all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same instrument.

(signature page to follow)

TOR_P2Z:3657240.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005260 FRAME: 0215

EXECUTED at Orange, California, this 14th day of April, 2014.

EXECUTED at Orange, California, this 14th day of April, 2014,

SCHEDULE

| Trademark | Serial No. |
|---------------|------------|
| M2O BLINDS | 86094668 |
| M2OBLINDS.COM | 86209768 |

TOR_P2Z:3657240,1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005260 FRAME: 0217** RECORDED: 04/14/2014